

Name of Work:- Jhola Nisandra PMSSY Road to
HARIDAH TOLA GILAH1 (UE)
Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Agency:- Fauz Ahmad, Darjeeling:

PMSSY (S.C)

R.C. D Kishor Singh 2-1 **DIVISION**

R.C. D Terha gach **SUB-DIVISION**

3095

MEASUREMENT BOOK

3rd and Final bill.

21

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W:-	Jhala mandira pmsr				
	road to harijon tola				
	gilani.				
Agency:-	Faiz Ahmad,				
	doojeeling (west bengal).				
Ag. no.:-	142	MM (SY) S. 80			2020-21.
date of start:-	07-08-2020.				
date of completion:-	06-05-2021.				
date of M/S:-					

① P/L/S and compacting stone				
aggregates of W. B. M				
for grading-3 material-42				
1 x 20 x	$\frac{(4.8+3.75)}{2}$			$\times 0.075 = 6.41 m^3$
5 x 30 x	3.75			$\times 0.075 = 42.18 m^3$
5 x 30 x	3.75			$\times 0.075 = 42.18 m^3$
2 x 30 x	3.75			$\times 0.075 = 16.87 m^3$
1 x 15 x	3.75			$\times 0.075 = 4.21 m^3$
				$T = 111.85 m^3$

② providing and applying primer				
coat with bitumen emul-				
sion (S-1) - 45.				
1 x 20 x	$\frac{(4.8+3.75)}{2}$			$= 85.50 m^2$
5 x 30 x	3.75			$= 562.50 m^2$

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(iii) 600 mm circular					= 1 nos.
(iv) Heclometer post					= 1 nos.
(v) 600 x 450 mm rect					= 2 nos.
③ P/L of hot applied thermo-					
plastic compound 2.5					
mm thick including					
reflecting glass - E/I					
2 x 10 x 30 x 0.10					= 60 m ²
2 x 3 x 30 x 0.10					= 18 m ²
2 x 1 x 5 x 0.10					= 1 m ²
					T = 79 m ²

④ planting of trees and there
maintenance for one
Years ——— E/I.

$$2 \times 395/20 = 39 \text{ nos.}$$

30/5/22
J.G

10.08.22
A.S

Abstract of cost.

24

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① construction of reference and working benchmarks—ET					
Qty: - 0.395 K.M, vide TMB, P-15					
@ Rs: 3467.91/K.M,					Rs: 1369=00.
② construction of reference pillars/burjees —ET					
Qty: - 0.395 K.M, vide TMB, P-15					
@ Rs: 1613.64/K.M					Rs: 637=00.
③ clearing and grubbing					
total land —ET					
Qty: - 0.118 hect, vide TMB, P-15					
@ Rs: 52,962.05/hect					Rs: 6249=00.
④ construction of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pit lead up to 1000m —ET					
Qty: - 162.96 m ³ , vide TMB, P-15					
@ Rs: 177.02/m ³					Rs: 28,847=00.
⑤ const. of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pit lead up to 100 m —ET					
Qty: - 108.64 m ³ , vide TMB, P-15					
@ Rs: 152/m ³					Rs: 16,513=00.
⑥ const. of sub-grade & earthwork					
Qty: - 923.85 m ³ Shoulder—ET					
TMB, P-15					
@ Rs: 190.07/m ³					Rs: 1,75,596=00.

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(29) P/L of hot applied thermo - plastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorizing glass					
Qty:- 79 m ² , vide TMB, P-23.					
@ Rs:- 721.85/m ²					Rs:- 57,026=00
(30) Planting of trees and there maintenance for one years					
Qty:- 39 nos. vide TMB, P-23.					
@ Rs:- 799.08/nos					Rs:- 31,164=00.
<u>80/5/22</u> <u>J.E</u>					Total Rs:- 37,68,810=00

Add 1% L-cers	(+) Rs:- 37,688=00.
Add 12% G.S.-T	(+) Rs:- 4,52,257=00
Add seig. Fees	(+) Rs:- 36,727=00.
	Total Rs:- 42,95,482=00
0.04 % below	(-) Rs:- 1718=00.
	Total Rs:- 42,93,764=00
previous payment	(-) Rs:- 30,15,716=00
	Total Rs:- 12,78,048=00

80/5/22
 J.E
 10.08.2022
 A. 510=00
 132.33...